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Ministry of Finance and Economic Management 
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Mr. Barry Whiteside 
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Phone no: 679 322 3402 
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Reserve Bank of Fiji 
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Phone no: 679 322 3270 
isoa@rbf.gov.fj 
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Phone no: 679 324 3006 
frahman@frca.org.fj 
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FSM National Government 
Phone no: 691 320 2640 
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Mr. Rob Solomon 
Economic Advisor  
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Phone no: 691 320 2640 
rob.solomon@dofa.gov.fm 
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Mr. Tukabu Tauati 
Secretary for Finance and Economic Development 
Ministry of Finance, Economic Planning 
Phone no: 686 21307 
ttauati@mfep.gov.ki 
 
Mr. Ioane Titaake 
Senior Economist 
Ministry of Finance, Economic Planning 
Phone no: 686 21307 
ititaake@mfep.gov.ki 
 
Marshall Island 
 
Mr. Itibo Tofinga 
Assistant Secretary 
Treasury, Customs, Revenue and Taxation 
Phone no: 692 6258 835 
tofinga54@hotmail.com 
 
Nauru 
 
Mr. Martin Hunt 
Secretary for Finance 
Ministry of Finance, Planning and Aid 
Phone no: 674 557 2950 
naurufinance@gmail.com 
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Deputy Secretary 
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Niue 
 
Ms. Doreen Siataga 
Treasury Accountant 
Treasury Department 
Phone no: 683 4047 
Doreen.Siataga@mail.gov.nu 
 
Palau 
 
Mr. Freeling Rubasch 
Senior Tax Auditor 
Ministry of Finance 
Phone no: 680 488 2465 
frubasch@palaugov.org 
 
Papua New Guinea 
 
Mr. Loi Bakani 
Governor 
Bank of Papua New Guinea 
Phone no: 675 322 7553 
lbakani@bankpng.gov.pg 
 
Mr. Andrew Oaeke 
First Assistant Secretary 
Macro Economic Policy Division 
Department of Treasury 
Phone no: 675 313 3784 
Andrew_Oaeke@treasury.gov.pg 
 
Mr. Ishmel Libitino 
Research Analyst, Economic Analysis Unit 
Bank of Papua New Guinea 
Phone no: 675 322 7318 
ilibitino@bankpng.gov.pg 
 
Samoa 
 
Hon. Minister Sooalo Sua Mene 
Associate Minister 
Ministry of Revenue 
Phone no: 685 20411 
sooalomene.siaosi@gmail.com 
 
Mrs. Maiava Atalina Ainuu-Enari 
Governor 
Central Bank of Samoa 
Phone no: 685 34100 
atalina.enari@cbs.gov.ws 
 
Mrs. Margaret Tafunai 
Manager 
Financial Markets Department 
Central Bank of Samoa 
Phone no: 685 34100 
margaret.tafunai@cbs.gov.ws 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Aliielua Salani 
Acting Chief Executive 
National Accounts and Finance Statistics 
Phone no: 685 29326 
aliielua.salani@sbs.gov.ws 
 
Solomon Islands 
 
Mr. Harry Kuma 
Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Finance and Economic Development 
Phone no: 677 24102 
hkuma@mof.com.sb 
 
Mr. Denton Rarawa 
Governor 
Central Bank of Solomon Islands 
Phone no: 677 23492 
drarawa@cbsi.com.sb 
 
Mr. Luke Forau 
Advisor to Governor 
Central Bank of Solomon Islands 
Phone no: 677 23492 
lforau@cbsi.com.sb 
 
Mr. Raynold Moveni 
Chief Manager, Financial Markets Supervision 
Central Bank of Solomon Islands 
Phone no: 677 23492 
rmoveni@cbsi.com.sb 
 
Mr. Michael Kikiolo 
Manager, Economics 
Central Bank of Solomon Islands 
Phone no: 677 23492 
mkikiolo@cbsi.com.sb 
 
Mr. Matthew Pitavato 
Acting Director 
Ministry of Finance and Economic Development 
Phone no: 677 21058 
mpitavato@mof.gov.sb 
 
Mr. Mckinnie Dentana 
Under Secretary 
Ministry of Finance and Economic Development 
Phone no: 677 21058 
mdentana@mof.gov.sb 
 
Mr. Heyderdahl Vavozo 
Analyst 
Ministry of Finance and Economic Development 
Phone no: 677 21058 
hvavozo@mof.gov.sb 
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Tonga 
 
Hon. Minister Tevita Lavemaau 
Minister of Revenue and Customs 
Ministry of Revenue and Customs 
Phone no: 676 23444 
tlavemaau@revenue.gov.to 
 
Tuvalu 
 
Mr. Nuausala Nuausala 
Senior Economic Adviser 
Ministry of Finance and Economic Development 
Phone no: 688 20202 
nuausala@gmail.com 
 
Vanuatu 
 
Hon. Minister John Sala 
Parliamentary Secretary 
Ministry of Finance and Economic Management 
Phone no: 678 23032 
jsala@vanuatu.gov.vu 
 
Mr. Simeon Athy 
Governor 
Reserve Bank of Vanuatu  
Phone no: 678 23333 
sathy@rbv.gov.vu 
 
Mr. Noel Vari 
Director of Financial Institutions Supervision 
Reserve Bank of Vanuatu  
Phone no: 678 23333 
nvari@rbv.gov.vu 
 
Ms. Gloria Siri 
Director of Research and Statistics 
Reserve Bank of Vanuatu  
Phone no: 678 23333 
gsiri@rbv.gov.vu 
 
Mr. Tony Sewen 
Acting Director General 
Ministry of Finance and Economic Management 
Phone no: 678 23032 
tasewen@vanuatu.gov.vu 
 
Mr. Nigel Malosu 
Budget Manager 
Ministry of Finance and Economic Management 
Phone no: 678 24543 
nmalosu@vanuatu.gov.vu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Donors 
 
Mr. Lai Tora 
Country Economist  
Asian Development Bank (Fiji) 
Phone no: 679 835 0181 
ltora@adb.org 
 
Ms. Dalcy Ilala  
Senior Country Coordination Officer  
Asian Development Bank (Solomon Islands) 
Phone no: 61 85545303 
dilala@adb.org 
 
Mr. Matthew Lapworth 
Director, Regional Political and Economic Growth 
Australian High Commission 
Suva, Fiji 
Phone no: 679 707 1253 
Matthew.Lapworth@dfat.gov.au 
 
Ms. Marga Peeters 
Programme Manager Budget Support 
Delegation of European Union for the Pacific 
Suva, Fiji 
Phone no: 679 807 6522 
marga.peeters@eeas.europa.eu 
 
International Monetary Fund 
 
Mr. Chikahisa Sumi 
Director 
Asia Pacific Department 
Phone no: 1 202 486 7756 
CSumi@imf.org 
 
Mr. Peter Mullins 
IMF Fiscal Expert 
Fiscal Affairs Department 
Phone no: 61 4 6652 1805 
peterjmullins@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Holger Floerkemeier 
Deputy Division Chief 
Institute for Capacity Development 
Phone no: 1 202 623 8322 
HFloerkemeier@imf.org 
 
Mr. Constantin von Alvensleben 
Technical Assistance Officer 
Institute for Capacity Development 
Phone no: 1 202 623 0291 
CVonalvensleben@imf.org 
 
Ms. Susan George 
Senior Economist 
Monetary and Capital Markets Department 
Phone no: 1 202 623 4023 
SGeorge@imf.org 
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Mr. Loius Venter 
Deputy Division Chief 
Statistics Department 
Phone no: 1 202 623 5873 
LVenter@imf.org 
 
Mr. Tubagus Feridhanusetyawan 
Resident Representative 
Fiji Office 
Phone no: 679 330 4969 
TFeridhanusetyawan@imf.org 
 
Regional Organizations 
 
Mr. Tiofilusi Tiueti 
Chief Executive Officer 
Pacific Association of Supreme Audit Institutions 
Phone no: 64 9 304 1275 
tiofilusi.tiueti@pasai.org 
 
Mr. Robert Utz 
Lead Economist and Program Leader 
World Bank 
Phone no: 61 2 9235 6533 
rutz1@worldbank.org 
 
Mr. Kim Edwards 
Economist 
World Bank 
Phone no: 61 2 9235 6536 
kedwards1@worldbank.org 
 
Ms. Nilima Lal 
Economic Statistician 
Secretariat of the Pacific Community 
New Caledonia 
Phone no: 687 854071 
nilimal@spc.int 
 
Ms. Mihaela Stojkoska 
Anti-Corruption Specialist 
UNDP Pacific Office 
Fiji  
Phone no: 679 332 7559 
mihaela.stojkoska@undp.org 
 
 
PFTAC 
 
Mr. David Kloeden 
Coordinator 
Phone no: 679 330 4866 
DKloeden@imf.org 
 
Mrs. Chita Marzan 
Public Financial Management Advisor 
Phone no: 679 330 4866 
CMarzan@imf.org 
 
 
 

Mr. Richard Neves 
Public Financial Management Advisor 
Phone no: 679 330 4866 
RNeves@imf.org 
 
Ms. Iris Claus 
Macroeconomic Advisor 
Phone no: 679 330 4866 
IClaus@imf.org 
 
Mr. Stanley Shrosbree 
Revenue Administration Advisor 
Phone no: 679 330 4866 
SShrosbree@imf.org 
 
Mr. Benjamin Stefanou 
Financial Sector Supervision Advisor 
Phone no: 679 330 4866 
BStefanou@imf.org 
 
Mr. Richard Wild 
Real Sector Statistics Advisor 
Phone no: 679 330 4866 
RWild@imf.org 
 
Mr. Barend De la Beer 
Government Finance Statistics Advisor 
Phone no: 679 330 4866 
BDeLaBeer@imf.org 
 
Mr. Savenaca Narube 
Consultant 
Phone no: 679 8684819 
s_narube@yahoo.com.au 
 
Ms. Nina Samuela 
Senior Operations Assistant 
Phone no: 679 330 4866 
MSamuela@imf.org 
 
Ms. Rusila Bituwaqa 
Team Assistant 
Phone no: 679 330 4866 
RBituwaqa@imf.org 
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